◎ Specifications and/or dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
　 Please varify the latest specifications with our drawings.
The FF12 series back-lock LIF connector allows for design flexibility by incorporating both an upper
contact and a lower contact to interface with a 0.15mm thick FPC at a 0.3mm pitch. The low profile
connector has a 0.9mm height, making it one of the smallest board mounted FPC ZIF connectors on the
market.
Mobile Phone, Digital Camera, MP3 Player, Portable PC, PDA and other Portable Device

1.25
0.60
0.30
0.60
X0.20
Lock Lever Type
B : Long Lock
Number of
Contact
FF12- □□ A-R11AL- □
Part Number
Number of
Contact
A B C D
 FF12-8A-R11AL- □ 8 4.60 2.80 2.10 2.70
 FF12-10A-R11AL- □ 10 5.20 3.40 2.70 3.30
 FF12-12A-R11AL- □ 12 5,80 4.00 3.30 3.90
 FF12-13A-R11AL- □ 13 6.10 4.30 3.60 4.20
 FF12-17A-R11AL- □ 17 7.30 5.50 4.80 5.40
 FF12-18A-R11AL- □ 18 7.60 5.80 5.10 5.70
 FF12-21A-R11AL- □ 21 8.50 6.70 6.00 6.60
 FF12-22A-R11AL- □ 22 8.80 7.00 6.30 6.90
 FF12-27A-R11AL- □ 27 10.30 8.50 7.80 8.40
 FF12-29A-R11AL- □ 29 10.90 9.10 8.40 9.00
 FF12-32A-R11AL- □ 32 11.80 10.00 9.30 9.90
 FF12-34A-R11AL- □ 34 12.40 10.60 9.90 10.50
 FF12-39A-R11AL- □ 39 13.90 12.10 11.40 12.00
Lock Lever Type
A：Short Lock
Material
No Digit：Non-Halogen Free
3H　　  ：Halogen Free
FF12- □□ A-R11BL- □
Part Number
Number of
Contact
A B C D
 FF12-6A-R11BL- □ 6 4.00 2.20 1.50 2.10
 FF12-8A-R11BL- □ 8 4.60 2.80 2.10 2.70
 FF12-10A-R11BL- □ 10 5.20 3.40 2.70 3.30
 FF12-12A-R11BL- □ 12 5.80 4.00 3.30 3.90
 FF12-13A-R11BL- □ 13 6.10 4.30 3.60 4.20
 FF12-17A-R11BL- □ 17 7.30 5.50 4.80 5.40
 FF12-18A-R11BL- □ 18 7.60 5.80 5.10 5.70
 FF12-21A-R11BL- □ 21 8.50 6.70 6.00 6.60
 FF12-22A-R11BL- □ 22 8.80 7.00 6.30 6.90
 FF12-23A-R11BL- □ 23 9.10 7.30 6.60 7.20
 FF12-25A-R11BL- □ 25 9.70 7.90 7.20 7.80
 FF12-26A-R11BL- □ 26 10.00 8.20 7.50 8.10
 FF12-27A-R11BL- □ 27 10.30 8.50 7.80 8.40
 FF12-29A-R11BL- □ 29 10.90 9.10 8.40 9.00
 FF12-31A-R11BL- □ 31 11.50 9.70 9.00 9.60
 FF12-32A-R11BL- □ 32 11.80 10.00 9.30 9.90
 FF12-37A-R11BL- □ 37 13.30 11.50 10.80 11.40
 FF12-39A-R11BL- □ 39 13.90 12.10 11.40 12.00
 FF12-40A-R11BL- □ 40 14.20 12.40 11.70 12.30
 FF12-45A-R11BL- □ 45 15.70 13.90 13.20 13.80
 FF12-51A-R11BL- □ 51 17.50 15.70 15.00 15.60
 FF12-55A-R11BL- □ 55 18.70 16.90 16.20 16.80
 FF12-60A-R11BL- □ 60 20.20 18.40 17.70 18.30
FF12-65A-R11BL- □ 65 21.70 19.90 19.20 19.80
Material
No Digit：Non-Halogen Free
3H　　  ：Halogen Free
Unit：mm